PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5653474

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COMARK, LLC	08/05/2019
DLI TAIWAN, LLC	08/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHITEHORSE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC		
Street Address:	1450 BRICKELL AVENUE, 31ST FL		
City:	MIAMI		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33131		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D783604
Intl Reg Number:	DM/175518
Intl Reg Number:	DM/158566
Patent Number:	9442513

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)668-6355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7146686255

Email: sunnyelee@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: SUNNY E. LEE

Address Line 1: 695 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 17TH FL

Address Line 2: PAUL HASTINGS LLP

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IEY DOCKET NUMBER: 95236-00009 BOYDEN-WILSON		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SUNNY E. LEE			
SIGNATURE: /S/ Sunny E. Lee			
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2019		

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 050116 FRAME: 0813

505606673



PATENT REEL: 050116 FRAME: 0814 NOTICE
OF
GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST
IN
PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of May 4, 2018 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and WHITEHORSE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC f/k/a Whitehorse Lending, LLC, as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantors have granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the patents and patent applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Grantors hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents.

[signature pages follow]

LEGAL US E # 143256669.4

PATENT REEL: 050116 FRAME: 0815 Very truly yours,

COMARK, LLC

By: Carrier Bero

Title: Treasurer

REEL: 050116 FRAME: 0816

Very truly yours,

DLI TAIWAN, LLC

Title: Treasurer

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents]

PATENT REEL: 050116 FRAME: 0817 Acknowledged and Accepted:

WHITEHORSE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC

as Administrative Agent

By: ______ Name: Richard Siegel

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents]

SCHEDULE 1 **PATENTS**

Title	Application No. / Patent No.	Application Date / Grant Date	Country
TABLET	D175518	May 11, 2016	Taiwan ¹
COMPUTER			
TABLET	D158566	January 21, 2014	Taiwan
COMPUTER			
TABLET	US D783,604 S	April 11, 2017	USA
COMPUTER			
Low-profile swing gate	9,442,513	September 13, 2016	USA
to support service			
element interface			
hardware			
Video display system	EP2289236	March 29, 2017	Europe

LEGAL_US_E # 143256669.4

PATENT REEL: 050116 FRAME: 0819

RECORDED: 08/05/2019

¹ Both Taiwanese patents are still under the original name, DATA Ltd., Inc., although the application for recording the assignment from DATA Ltd., Inc. to Comark, LLC was filed with the USPTO in July 2017.